Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-0468 Version: 1 Name: Illinois Criminal Justice Information Authority DV-

MDT Grant Award

Type: Grant Award Status: Approved

File created: 12/2/2015 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 1/13/2016 Final action: 1/13/2016

Title: PROPOSED GRANT AWARD

Department: Cook County State's Attorney's Office

Grantee: Cook County State's Attorney's Office

Grantor: Illinois Criminal Justice Information Authority

Request: Authorization to accept grant

Purpose: This grant will provide funding for: one (1) MDT Coordinator, one (1) MDT Assistant State's Attorney, and one (1) MDT Domestic Violence Investigator who will be dedicated to helping victims of

domestic violence.

Grant Amount: \$268,653.00

Grant Period: 1/1/2016 - 12/31/2016

Fiscal Impact: \$89,785.00 (Required Match \$89,551.00, Over Match \$234.00)

Accounts: Account 250-818, \$44,060.00; Account 250-110; \$31,082.00; Account 250-170/179,

\$14,643.00

Concurrences:

The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on

Cook County, if any.

Summary: The MDT stakeholders will meet to discuss common cases and share information to

enhance investigation, prosecution, and victim restoration.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (inactive) ANITA ALVAREZ, Cook County State's Attorney, (inactive) GARVIN G. AMBROSE, Chief of

Staff, State's Attorney's Office

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/13/2016	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED GRANT AWARD

Department: Cook County State's Attorney's Office

Grantee: Cook County State's Attorney's Office

File #: 16-0468, Version: 1

Grantor: Illinois Criminal Justice Information Authority

Request: Authorization to accept grant

Purpose: This grant will provide funding for: one (1) MDT Coordinator, one (1) MDT Assistant State's Attorney, and one (1) MDT Domestic Violence Investigator who will be dedicated to helping victims of domestic violence.

Grant Amount: \$268,653.00

Grant Period: 1/1/2016 - 12/31/2016

Fiscal Impact: \$89,785.00 (Required Match \$89,551.00, Over Match \$234.00)

Accounts: Account 250-818, \$44,060.00; Account 250-110; \$31,082.00; Account 250-170/179, \$14,643.00

Concurrences:

The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on Cook County, if any.

Summary: The MDT stakeholders will meet to discuss common cases and share information to enhance investigation, prosecution, and victim restoration.